McNally, Stephanie

Subject: FW: municipal Improvement SEWER EXTENSION comments from DPW engineering.

From: Gill, Edward <egill@westportct.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 6, 2020 1:04 PM

To: Tyminski, Cindy <ctyminski@westportct.gov>
Subject: RE: municipal Improvement SEWER EXTENSION

Hi Cindy,

I asked Bryan and he said that as this is a request from our department, we are absolutely in favor of approving this one,
but have no other formal comments for it.

Thank you,

Ted Gill, E.L.T.
Engineer Il

Town of Westport
110 Myrtle Avenue
Westport, Connecticut
Desk: (203) 341-1131
Cell: (203) 615-4105

From: Tyminski, Cindy <ctyminski@westportct.gov>

Sent: Monday, October 5, 2020 3:44 PM

To: Matharu, Amrik <amatharu@westportct.gov>; Yost, Robert <RYOST@westportct.gov>; Mozian, Alicia
<AMOZIAN@westportct.gov>; Fava, Jennifer <jfava@westportct.gov>; Lindsay, Bruce <BLINDSAY@westportct.gov>; Gill,
Edward <egill@westportct.gov>; Mozian, Alicia <KAMOZIAN @westportct.gov>; Fava, Jennifer <jfava@westportct.gov>;
Gibbons, Nathaniel <NGIBBONS@westportct.gov>; Smith, Stephen <SSMITH@westportct.gov>; Koskinas, Fotios
<fkoskinas@westportct.gov>; tscarice @westportps.org; Cooper, Mark <mcooper@wwhd.org>; Ratkiewich, Peter
<Pratkiewich@westportct.gov>

Subject: municipal Improvement SEWER EXTENSION

Request for Planning and Zoning Request for Comments

Project Description:

Municipal Improvement request by the First Selectman for a report from the Planning and Zoning Commission
regarding proposed improvements for a sewer extension to Whitney St, Roseville Rd, Fernwood Rd, Plumtree Ln,
and Ledgemont Ln.

Please return written comments to the Planning and Zoning Department by October 16th Thank you!

Cindy



ps. A request has also been sent via Accela for all the users of this system.

Cindy Tyminski, AICP, Deputy Director
Planning and Zoning Department
Town of Westport

110 Myrtle Avenue

Westport, CT 06880



